_OP \$190.00 280028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SurgiLance Pte Ltd		09/10/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
Surgicance Fie Liu		09/10/2000	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MediPurpose Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	21 Toh Guan Road East	
Internal Address:	#08-29 Toh Guan Centre	
City:	Singapore 608609	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2800281	SURGILANCE
Registration Number:	2922552	ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	2719496	ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	2969890	ONE-STEP SAFETY LANCET
Registration Number:	2800282	SURGILANCE
Registration Number:	3199762	SURGILANCE SAFETY LANCET
Registration Number:	3199761	SURGILANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6785

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3406

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Daniele E. Bourgeois, Esq. Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0370

900073050

Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12479.110669 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Daniele E. Bourgeois, Esq. Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniele E. Bourgeois /deb/ Signature: Date: 03/29/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=SURGILANCE NAME CHANGE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0371

Company No: 199608206K

CERTIFICATE CONFIRMING INCORPORATION OF COMPANY UNDER THE NEW NAME

This is to confirm that SURGILANCE PTE LTD incorporated under the Companies Act on 16/11/1996 did by a special resolution resolve to change its name to MEDIPURPOSE PTE. LTD. and that the company is now known by its new name with effect from 09/10/2006.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL ON 10/10/2006.

HELEN LEE
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY (ACRA)
SINGAPORE



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 03/29/2007